

Flash report

26 October 2018 Issue 7



This flash report highlights the notice from the Reserve Bank of Fiji (RBF) in respect of the Exchange Control e-Service System. The e-Service System will be effective from 1 November 2018.

Contents

RBF Exchange Control e-Service System

RBF Exchange Control e-Service System

The RBF has issued a notice to the public introducing an online exchange control application portal called the Exchange Control e-Service System. The system will replace the current manual submission of applications for foreign exchange payments that require the approval of the RBF.

From 1 November 2018, applications for foreign exchange payments together with the necessary supporting documents must be lodged through the e-Service System. The e-Service System also enables users to view the status of their applications and receive approvals on-line.

The e-forms can be accessed via the RBF e-Service portal on https://eservice.rbf.gov.fj. Applications can be submitted directly to the RBF or through licensed commercial banks and restricted foreign exchange dealers.

For more information on accessibility to use the e-Service System, please contact a licensed commercial bank and/or restricted foreign exchange dealer.

Contact us

Suva Partners: Michael Yee Joy Lisa Apted Steve Nutley

Tax: Annie Yuen Nalin Kumar Shazmeen Hussain

Business Services: Reshma Chand Priya Prasad Natasa Dutt

T +679 330 1155 **F** +679 330 1312

Nadi Partners: Renu Chand Sharvek Naidu

Business Services: Radika Raj

T +679 672 7188 **F** +679 672 7183

For more information on the notice issued by the RBF, please direct your queries to the staff of the Exchange Control Unit on telephone numbers 3223 371 and 3223 375 or email ecservice@rbf.gov.fj.

Please contact your KPMG client service personnel or a member of our Tax team for any assistance with your applications for foreign exchange payments.

IMPORTANT

This flash report is issued in summary form exclusively for the information of clients and staff of KPMG and should not be used or relied upon as a substitute for detailed advice or as a basis for formulating business decisions.

© 2018 KPMG, a Fiji partnership, is part of the KPMG International network. KPMG International Cooperative ("KPMG International") is a Swiss entity. All rights reserved. The KPMG name and logo are registered trademarks or trademarks of KPMG International Cooperative ("KPMG International").